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Young Athletes Races – sponsored by JAMES PARKER AND SONS LTD  
 
 
YOUNG COLTS RACE – 1.2 mile 10:45am 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 

1. D O’Donovan Milton Keynes AC 6 56 
2. A Parkes Warrington AC 7 05 
3. M Heavey Warrington AC  09 
4. A Eastwood Sutton (St Helens)  18 
5. C Parkinson Leigh H  24 
6. T Jukes Dorothy Hyman TC  29 
7. P Hargreaves Warrington AC  39 
8. J Boylan Warrington AC  41 
9. N Williams Wrexham AC  43 
10. M Robinson Wirral AC  45 
11. P Walker Liverpool H  48 
12. N Lomas Stockport H 8 01 
13. B Watkin Warrington AC  03 
14. M Hargreaves Liverpool H  09 
15. S Brown Deeside AAC  16 
16. A Wright South Liverpool AC  18 
17. M Green Wirral AC  36 
18. J Stobbs Whitfield PS  40 
19. N Scorer Ellesmere Port AC  53 
20. S Humphreys Ellesmere Port AC 9 00 
21. S Smither Halton AC  16 
22. M Janikiewicz u/a 9 59 
23. D Janikiewicz u/a 11 04 
24. A Miller u/a  11 
25. A Robinson u/a  16 
 
 
 
COLTS RACE – 1.2 mile 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 

1. J Hughes Sutton HS, E. Port 6 40 
2. H Wells Warrington AC  41 
3. P Giles u/a  48 
4. B Buckley Halton AC  52 
5. P Backhouse Wallasey AC  57 
6. N Collins CEPAC  58 
7. S Kelly Wirral AC  59 
8. A Beddows Shrewsbury & Dist 7 07 
9. I Sherburn Warrington AC  11 
10. R Birchall Wirral AC  13 
11. P Robb CEPAC  14 
12. N Horton Sutton HS, E Port  17 
13. S Evans Liverpool Pembroke AC  19 
14. R Gannon Warrington AC  21 
15. A Tomkinson Rochdale H & AC  22 
16. A Martin Ellesmere Port AC  26 
17. A Green Wirral AC  34 
18. N Williamson Crewe & Nantwich AC  38 
19. A Martin Wirral AC  40 
20. D Thompson u/a  41 
21. M Tomkinson Rochdale H  42 
22. I Martin Ellesmere Port AC  48 
23. M Shakespeare Sutton HS, E Port  48 
24. T Collins Liverpool Pembroke AC  53 
25. J Barnes Wirral AC  57 
26. G Ball Warrington AC  59 
27. P Aikman CEPAC 8 05 
28. S Ashton CEPAC  08 
29. S Stobbs u/a  09 
30. R Hurst Leigh H  12 
31. P Swift Sutton HS, E Port  15 
32. J Smethurst Leigh H  15 
33. B Hurst Leigh H  16 
34. C Ridgway CEPAC  16 
35. A Rowland Tarporley  16 
36. S Gannon Warrington AC  22 
37. G Sherriff Altrincham & Dist  33 
 

 
BOYS RACE – 2.3 miles 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 

1. K Prince Halton AC 12 29 
2. T Barker Crewe & Nantwich AC  36 
3. C Walker Liverpool H  43 
4. A Allport Shrewsbury & Dist  54 
5. J Alcock Sutton HS, E Port  56 
6. D Alexander CEPAC  59 
7. N Cornes Mid-Cheshire AC 13 02 
8. D Warburton Warrington AC  05 
9. M Davies Wirral AC  11 
10. A Miatt Dursley AC  19 
11. M Cooper Wallasey AC  21 
12. N Edwards CEPAC  25 
13. I Wiggins Wallasey AC  27 
14. S Wells Warrington AC  32 
15. K Lomas Stockport H & AC  39 
16. A Mason Sutton HS, E Port  49 
17. I Wareing St R Gwyn Sch, Flint 14 10 
18. N Faulkner CEPAC  29 
19. R Williams CEPAC  39 
20. C Jeffs Sutton HS, E Port  49 
21. P Haslam Sutton HS, E Port  52 
22. D Harrison Wirral AC 15 00 
23. T Carr Wallasey AC  06 
24. S Gannon Warrington AC  42 
25. P Jones Mosslands Sch 16 07 
 
 
 
YOUTHS RACE – 3.4 miles 
 
Pos Name Club Time 
 

1. J Goodwin Wirral AC 17 08 
2. P Riley Liverpool Pembroke AC  11 
3. G Horne Stockport H & AC  22 
4. M Tunnicliffe City of Stoke AC  28 
5. M Thompson u/a  30 
6. J Evans Liverpool Pembroke AC 18 00 
7. R Wesencraft Wirral AC  13 
8. P Johnson Wirral AC  18 
9. R Biglands Liverpool Pembroke AC  28 
10. A Kinch  Warrington AC  35 
11. C Heaney Mosslands Sch  51 
12 I Eccleston Halton AC  56 
13. S Parry Mold Runners 19 10 
14. T Jordan Stockport H & AC  29 
15. A Davies Ellesmere Port AC  35 
16. K O'Toole Crewe & Nantwich AC  37 
17. K Hankinson Liverpool Pembroke AC  43 
18. S Burthem Warrington AC  52 
19. D Brambell CEPAC 20 02 
20. M Waring Ellesmere Port AC  12 
21. G Davies Wrexham AC  35 
22. A Jones Mosslands Sch 21 26 
23. P Storey u/a 22 57 
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The BRITISH ATHLETICS CLUB Ladies Race 2.3 miles (approx) 
 
Pos Name Cat Club Time 
 

1. J Asgill  Stretford AC 13 12 
2. C Haigh I Holmfirth AC  44 
3. H Kenyon  Stretford AC  50 
4. J Lockhead V Airedale & SV AC 14 08 
5. Sha. Astley  Blackpool & Fylde  14 
6. D Markendale  Sale H  20 
7. J Rothwell  Liverpool Pembroke  24 
8. C Shelley l Altrincham & Dist  26 
9. C Smith  Liverpool H & AC  27 
10. J Penfold I Cannock Chase AC 15 06 
11. S Kerambrum  Wolverhampton & Bil  14 
12. A Lyons l Liverpool H & AC  16 
13. J Lewtas  Achilles AC  20 
14. F Mudway  CEPAC  24 
15. S Exon  Stretford AC  29 
16. San. Astley  Blackpool & Fylde  51 
17. J Stanyer  Blackpool & Fylde 16 15 
18. J McGee  Wallasey AC  23 
19. V Morris  Mold Runners  28 
20. G Brown  Sale H  33 
21. V Sidebotham I Warrington AC  40 
22. J Aitcheson V Womens Vets AC  44 
23. R Parry  Mold Runners  57 
24. L Kennedy l Wallasey AC 17 00 
25. M Galvin  Leigh H  02 
 
 

 
 
 
Pos Name Cat Club Time 
 

26. F Phillips I Wallasey AC 17 15 
27. C Smalley I Crewe & Nantwich  22 
28. M Hesketh  Blackburn H  25 
29. L Jackson  Telford AC  37 
30. A Tomkinson V Rochdale H & AC  37 
31. B Cossins V Hercules Wimbledon AC  39 
32. P Davies  Mid-Cheshire AC  45 
33. J Chadbond  Bolton Utd AC  52 
34. H McGowan  Liverpool H 18 09 
35. K Jones  Mold Runners  11 
36. D Devaney V Northern Vets  13 
37. P Fenn  Wirral AC  27 
38. D Roberts l CEPAC  47 
39. E Higgins  Mid-Cheshire AC 19 21 
40. P Hurst I Leigh H  29 
41. V Machin V CEPAC  49 
42 S Askew I Ellesmere Port 20 19 
43. C Leyland  Bolton Utd H  22 
44 H Robinson  u/a 21 01 
45 L Mountford   Arrowe RR  52 
46 D Thompson   u/a 22 14 
47 R Gomersall  u/a 23 16 
48 S Barker  Mid-Cheshire 25 37 
49 C Cassidy  u/a 26 04 
50 J Barcroft  Telford AC 30 17 
 

.
“BROWNS THE JEWELLERS” SENIOR MENS RACE Combined with 
Juniors & Vets – 4.5 miles 
 

The Senior/Veterans results were listed separately, they have been 
combined by race position; the Vets are still listed separately on sheet 5 
 

Sen Race   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

1 1 A Blackwell   Wolverhampton & Bil 22 07 
2 2 R Shorrock   Blackburn H & AC  16 
3 3 E Arrowsmith   Liverpool H & AC  39 
4 4 S Martin   Haringey AC  42 
5 5 M Quinn J 1 Warrington AC  42 
6 6 K Rothwell   Stretford AC  46 
7 7 M Plant   Manchester H & AC  50 
8 8 C Dagnall   Liverpool H & AC  52 
9 9 K Ainsworth   Liverpool H & AC  53 
10 10 P Morris   Wigan H  55 
11 11 G Richards   Wirral AC 23 02 
12 12 (who wore No37   by mistake?)  13 
13 13 S Ogden   Warrington AC  16 
14 14 R Wood   Frodsham H  21 
15 15 M Williams   Highgate H  22 
 16 J Etchells o40 1 Barrow AC 23 31 
 17 L Carroll o40 2 Wirral AC  34 
16 18 J Haslam   Bolton Utd H  36 
17 19 A Cropper   Univ East Anglia  38 
18 20 I Churton   Sale H  39 
19 21 B Grant   u/a  40 
20 22 S Cleworth   Leigh H  42 
21 23 T Watkins   Woking AC  44 
22 24 D Locke   Crewe & Nantwich  45 
23 25 G Wickwar   Wrexham AC  45 
24 26 D Cole   Bury AC  46 
25 27 G Griffiths J 2 Wrexham AC  46 
26 28 M Hayes   Crewe & Nantwich  50 
27 29 B Orme   CEPAC  52 
28 30 C Speers   RAF Cosford  57 
29 31 K Hesketh   Springfields AC  59 
30 32 K Woodhouse   Warrington AC 24 01 
31 33 N Flanagan J 3 Lincoln City & Coll  03 
32 34 S Poulton   Boro of Enfield H  04 
33 35 P Davies J 4 Altrincham & Dist AC  04 
 36 T Harper o40 3 Wirral AC  05 
34 37 V Edwards   Wrexham AC  07 
35 38 P Hicken J 5 Warrington AC  11 
36 39 M Neary   Leigh H  12 
 

Sen Race   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

37 40 D Smith   Tynedale H 24 13 
38 41 S Highfield   Frodsham H  14 
39 42 M Kinch J 6 Warrington AC  14 
40 43 A Bagley   Stockport H & AC  15 
41 44 I Fitzpatrick   Wirral AC  16 
42 45 W Lindesay   Wirral AC  17 
43 46 D Barnes   Wirral AC  17 
44 47 R Brimage   Wallasey AC  20 
45 48 J Quine   Bolton Utd H  21 
46 49 D Austin   Invicta AC  21 
47 50 P Sanderson   Telford AC  21 
48 51 P Pickup   Blackburn H & AC  24 
49 52 A Blaszkiewiecz   Wrexham AC  27 
50 53 J Woodcock   Chester-le-Street AC  28 
 54 E Williams o45 1 Shrewsbury  28 
51 55 J Mackenzie   Ilford AC  32 
52 56 K Vose   St Helens AC 24 33 
53 57 P Merrison   Bolton Utd H  39 
54 58 K McGee   Wallasey AC  40 
55 59 J Francis   L'pool Pembroke AC  41 
56 60 D Warren   Winsford AC  43 
57 61 R Jones J 7 Mid-Cheshire AC  44 
58 62 A Bent   Bury AC  45 
59 63 D Jackson   Telford AC  47 
60 64 P Kilgallon   Wirral AC  47 
61 65 J Boyle   Shrewsbury & Dist  49 
62 66 M Jones   Eryri H  51 
63 67 P Simpson   Liverpool H & AC  52 
64 68 C Proudfoot   Frodsham H  56 
 69 E Isaacs o45 2 Wirral AC  56 
 70 P Lomas o40 4 Stockport H & AC  59 
65 71 R Dunn   Bury AC 25 00 
66 72 J Mostyn   Shrewsbury & Dist  07 
67 73 K Peters   Springfields AC  09 
68 74 K Mottram J 8 Crewe & Nantwich  11 
69 75 B Wilkinson   RAF Sealand  11 
70 76 C Martin   Wirral AC  14 
 77 J Booth o40 5 Bury AC  14 
71 78 D Crumpton   South Liverpool AC  15 
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 “BROWNS THE JEWELLERS” SENIOR MENS RACE – continued  
 
Sen Race  Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

72 79 A Bowden J 9 Liverpool H & AC 25 18 
 80 M Robinson o40 6 Charnwood AC  19 
73 81 D Miller   South Liverpool AC  19 
74 82 M Jones   Manchester H & AC  20 
75 83 S Jones   Wrexham AC  24 
 84 G Lawson o40 7 Manchester H & AC  26 
76 85 R Limbert J 10 Telford AC  33 
77 86 J Roberts J 11 Wallasey AC  35 
78 87 B Hadfield   Wirral AC  35 
 88 M Edge o40 8 Salford H  37 
79 89 R Gent J 12 Univ Coll NW Bangor  40 
 90 M Morrell o45 3 Wirral AC  44 
80 91 J Edwards   u/a  47 
81 92 D English   Reebok Racing Club  48 
82 93 D Ashcroft   South Liverpool AC  49 
83 94 D Thorpe   Leigh H  50 
84 95 S Robertson   u/a  56 
 96 A Sidebotham o40 9 Warrington AC  59 
85 97 N Hindle   Altrincham Dist 26 03 
 98 V Williams o40 10 CEPAC  05 
86 99 J Burns J 13 Altrincham Dist  08 
87 100 P Brown   Sale H  11 
88 101 P James   Bolton Utd H  13 
89 102 H Griffiths J 14 Wrexham AC  14 
90 103 J Pollard   Wirral AC  18 
 104 F Walsh o40 11 Wirral AC  18 
91 105 M Bleasedale   L'pool Pembroke AC  21 
92 106 D Hoolahan   Bury AC  22 
93 107 J Powner   Phoenix AC  25 
 108 K Peeney o40 12 L'pool Pembroke AC  28 
94 109 C Morgan   CEPAC  30 
95 110 K Clowas   Staffs Moorlands AC  33 
96 111 S Balmer   Wirral AC  33 
97 112 K Martin J 15 Sutton (St Helens)  34 
98 113 D Tomkins   Warrington AC  35 
99 114 M Blencowe   RAF Sealand  35 
100 115 I Morton   u/a  37 
101 116 R Buckley   CEPAC  40 
102 117 M Griffin   CEPAC  44 
103 118 D Todd   Stretford AC 26 44 
104 119 D Flitcroft J 16 Liverpool H & AC  44 
105 120 G Mills   St Helens AC  44 
106 121 J Dennis   St Helens AC  44 
107 122 R Bromley   Bury AC  46 
108 123 C McFadden   Sefton H  49 
109 124 M Rickers   CEPAC  50 
 125 W Bowers o40 13 Wirral AC  52 
110 126 J Smither   Halton AC  52 
111 127 S McCann   Halton AC  53 
112 128 W Ferguson   Deeside AAC  53 
113 129 A Peet   u/a  56 
114 130 G Ratcliffe   BICC Helsby  57 
115 131 F Chidlow   Stafford AC  59 
116 132 S McEvilly   L'pool Pembroke AC 27 00 
117 133 P Collicutt   Phoenix AC  00 
118 134 P Coombes   CEPAC  01 
119 135 M Edwards   Crewe & Nantwich  02 
120 136 D Kerr   Wrexham AC  03 
121 137 A Atherton   u/a  05 
122 138 J Pickering   Staffs Moorlands AC  08 
123 139 M Weston   Mid-Cheshire AC  09 
124 140 D Roderick   Deeside AAC  09 
125 141 J Phelan   Blackheath H  10 
 142 J Dearden o45 4 Frodsham H  10 
 143 J Maginnis o45 5 Liverpool H & AC  12 
 144 P Keeley o40 14 Wrexham AC  12 
126 145 S Janikiewicz   Wirral AC  13 
 146 B Quennell o45 6 Warrington AC  13 
127 147 P McKenna   Red Rose RRC  15 
128 148 J Morris   CEPAC  18 
129 149 R Pierce   Wrexham AC  20 
 150 B Hall o45 7 Winsford AC  20 
130 151 C Pierce J 17 CEPAC  20 
 

 
 
Sen Race  Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

131 152 J Downey J 18 Wallasey AC 27 21 
 153 J McKenna o40 15 Northern Vets  24 
132 154 P Laurence   Warrington AC  24 
133 155 R McKenna   South Liverpool AC  24 
 156 D Newton o45 8 Warrington AC  26 
134 157 J Sweeney   Salford Univ  28 
 158 J Haslam o50 1 Bolton Utd H  29 
 159 J Thomas o45 9 u/a  31 
135 160 C Manclark   Stockport H & AC  31 
 161 D McLean o45 10 u/a  33 
136 162 P Johnson   Warrington AC  33 
 163 R Leutziwger o40 16 Monterey AC, USA  35 
137 164 S Russell   Southport Waterloo AC  35 
138 165 K Fingleton   u/a  38 
139 166 R Brown   Deeside AAC  38 
140 167 C Hulse   Winsford AC  39 
141 168 G Bell   Altrincham & Dist 27 41 
 169 W Feury o45 11 Liverpool H & AC  41 
 170 J Thomas o40 17 CEPAC  41 
142 171 B Hargreaves   Liverpool H & AC  47 
143 172 P Houghton   Warrington AC  49 
144 173 G Blease   Winsford AC  50 
145 174 J Leyland   Bolton Utd H  51 
146 175 J Davies   Mid-Cheshire AC  51 
147 176 R Willis   CEPAC  53 
 177 R Fletcher o45 12 CEPAC  53 
 178 J Kavanagh o40 18 Warrington AC  55 
148 179 N Tunstall   Wallasey AC  57 
149 180 ?.     57 
150 181 D Callaghan   Liverpool H & AC  59 
 182 T Green o40 19 Wirral AC  59 
151 183 M Boardman   Stockport H & AC 28 01 
152 184 J Wadsworth   Altrincham & Dist  02 
153 185 M Cole   Crewe & Nantwich  03 
 186 R Mackay o45 13 Holmfirth H 28 05 
154 187 R Fenwick   Eden Vale SC  07 
155 188 F Parr-Burman   Imperial Coll  08 
156 189 M Ashton   u/a  09 
157 190 R Whitehead   Hamilton AC, Canada  09 
158 191 A Deane   South Liverpool AC  11 
159 192 J Beardsmore J 19 South Liverpool AC  11 
160 193 D Heath   Warrington AC  12 
161 194 no. 232 - but    already finished 148th  12 
162 195 T Grant   CEPAC  15 
 196 T Day o40 20 Arrowe RR  18 
163 197 S Coulter   Leigh H  18 
 198 D Tomkinson o40 21 Rochdale H  20 
 199 G Faulkner o45 14 CEPAC 28 23 
 200 R Graves o45 15 Macclesfield H  25 
164 201 R Hough   Warrington AC  25 
165 202 J Wilkinson   Boundary H Isle of Man  26 
166 203 A Callaghan   CEPAC  27 
167 204 J Barker J 20 u/a 28 27 
 205 M Lamb o40 22 CEPAC  28 
 206 M Stobbs o40 23 Wirral AC  28 
168 207 B Chambers   u/a  31 
 208 H O’Toole o45 16 Crewe & Nantwich  32 
 209 J Bancroft o50 2 Wirral AC  34 
 210 D Tripp o45 17 Liverpool H & AC  34 
169 211 I Robinson   Wirral AC  35 
170 212 B Lafferty   u/a  35 
171 213 F Jacques   CEPAC  35 
172 214 I Asbury   Winsford AC  35 
173 215 K Naden   Eden Vale SC  35 
 216 B Forster o50 3 Winsford AC  46 
 217 R Wilkes o40 24 u/a  46 
174 218 A Taylor   Cheshire Tally-Ho  47 
175 219 B Tetlow   RAF Sealand  47 
176 220 R Restieaux   Oswestry Olympians  50 
177 221 I Jones   CEPAC  52 
 222 A Peat o40 25 Wirral AC  54 
178 223 P Smith   Wallasey AC  56 
179 224 D Pollard   Wirral AC  58 
 



CHESTER & ELLESMERE PORT ATHLETIC CLUB  December 26
th
 1982 

 

“ROUND THE WALLS” RACES  

4 of 5 

 
 “BROWNS THE JEWELLERS” SENIOR MENS RACE – continued  
 
Sen Race  Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

180 225 D Stubbs   Crewe & Nantwich 28 59 
181 226 B English   Sheffield Univ  59 
 227 D Nicholson o40 26 Frodsham H 29 00 
182 228 M Young   RAF Sealand  04 
 229 R Williamson o40 27 Crewe & Nantwich  06 
 230 M Farrow o40 28 Manchester H & AC  09 
 231 G Appleton o50 4 Warrington AC  13 
183 232 A Needham   RAF Sealand  16 
184 233 M Williams   Wirral AC  16 
185 234 P Hickey   Highgate H  17 
186 235 S Baston J 21 CEPAC  18 
187 236 B Boardman   Leigh H  19 
188 237 L Robinson   Wirral AC  27 
189 238 J Morris   Wrexham AC  30 
190 239 D McNally   u/a  32 
191 240 no.716   but not issued  34 
192 241 D Lloyd   Macclesfield H  34 
 242 K Clark o45 18 Northern Vets  34 
193 243 D Pierce   u/a  35 
194 244 J Padget   Deeside Orienteers  37 
 245 D Norman o45 19 Wrexham AC  39 
 246 E Newport o45 20 L'pool Pembroke AC  40 
 247 N Jones o40 29 Ellesmere Port AC  42 
195 248 M Mills J 22 Macclesfield H  44 
196 249 D Walters   u/a  45 
197 250 M Manley   u/a  48 
198 251 K Mills   Wrexham AC  52 
 252 R Patterson o40 30 Liverpool H & AC  53 
199 252 D Reed   Harper Adams Ag, Coll  53 
200 254 I Metcalf   u/a  54 
 255 R Pye o40 31 Northern Vets  55 
201 256 C Campbell   u/a  56 
202 257 N Hughes J 23 Rhyl AC  58 
 258 A Justice o45 21 Mid-Cheshire AC  58 
203 259 T Lennon   u/a 30 00 
 260 J Piercy o45 22 Wirral AC  00 
 261 D Sherriff o40 32 Altrincham  03 
204 262 D Owens J 24 South Liverpool AC  07 
205 263 D Humphries   Ellesmere Port AC  13 
 264 D Morris o50 5 Oswestry Olympians  15 
 265 L Baldwin o50 6 Wrexham AC  15 
206 266 C Lewis   Leigh H  15 
 267 J Wareing o40 33 Electricity Council RC  15 
207 268 G Day   u/a  15 
208 269 N Pratten   u/a  17 
209 270 L Pritchard   u/a  17 
 271 R Roberts o40 34 CEPAC  20 
210 272 R Millington   Mold Runners  24 
211 273 I Mottram   u/a  29 
212 274 M Edwards   Wrexham AC  34 
213 275 C Hughes   Deestriders  34 
214 276 M Bertinat   Electricity Council RC  34 
 277 P Harrison o40 35 BICC Helsby  35 
215 278 N Burdell   Mid-Cheshire AC  36 
 279 J Maxfield o40 36 RAF Sealand  37 
 280 E Mountford o50 7 Arrowe RR 30 39 
216 281 C Atherton   Winsford AC  41 
 282 N Flanagan o40 37 u/a  41 
217 283 D Machin   CEPAC  43 
 284 J Galvin o40 38 Leigh H  45 
218 285 M Elston   u/a  45 
219 286 B West   Merseyside Pol AC  47 
220 287 F Mudway   CEPAC  48 
 288 B Spratt o45 23 Northern Vets  49 
221 289 K Linsward   Warrington AC  49 
222 290 P Elston   u/a  50 
223 291 A Kirkham   u/a  50 
224 292 A Aldridge   Electricity Council RC  53 
225 293 P Abbott   Winsford AC  53 
226 294 H Hardman   Winsford AC  53 
227 295 M Weedall   Winsford AC  53 
228 296 D Abbott   Winsford AC  53 
 

 
 
 
Sen Race  Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

 297 V Malloy o45 24 Wrexham AC 30 59 
229 298 D Morris   Winsford AC  59 
230 299 R Foulds J 25 Mold Runners 31 05 
231 300 S Richmond   u/a  07 
 301 A Hassall o50 8 u/a  11 
232 302 D Drake   u/a  13 
233 303 M Tabor   Cheshire FB AC  14 
 304 A Tushingham o40 39 Cheshire Fire Brig  15 
234 305 J Gomersall   u/a  18 
235 306 R Lightowler   u/a  18 
 307 D McMuldroch o45 25 Northampton Ph  21 
236 308 P Galvin   Electricity Council RC  26 
237 309 J Knight   Leigh H  29 
 310 W Smith o45 26 Wirral AC  31 
238 311 K Bell   Leigh H  35 
239 312 E Boult J 26 Old Denstonians AC  39 
 313 P Jones o45 27 Northern Vets  39 
240 314 P Powell   u/a  40 
 315 W King o45 28 Warrington AC  43 
 316 G Burns o40 40 Altrincham & Dist  48 
241 317 D Hough   Arrowe RR  50 
 318 C Doyle o50 9 Sefton H  53 
 319 J Tipping o40 41 Wrexham AC  57 
 320 P Dillon o50 10 CEPAC 32 03 
 321 J Arnold o50 11 Deeside AAC  15 
242 322 B Haycock   u/a  19 
243 323 G Lloyd   u/a  21 
244 324 P Edge   u/a  23 
 325 J Kenyon o40 42 CEPAC  23 
245 326 N Haycock   u/a  28 
246 327 A Gresty   u/a  34 
247 328 P Herbert   u/a  36 
248 329 J Carlsen   u/a  36 
249 330 S Jeffery   Colwyn Bay AC  42 
250 331 P Brooks   Mold Runners  46 
251 332 P Broadbent   u/a  49 
 333 K Mobbs o40 43 Oswestry Olympians  56 
 334 B Hughes o45 29 L'pool Pembroke AC  59 
252 335 B Campbell   RAF Sealand 33 03 
253 336 D Cundall   Wirral AC  04 
254 337 M Parker   u/a  10 
255 338 R Jones   u/a  25 
 339 N Allington o50 12 Wirral AC  34 
256 340 K Claricoates   u/a  37 
 341 E Campbell o45 30 u/a  41 
257 342 ?   No number  44 
258 343 S Cooper   u/a  45 
 344 D Devaney o40 44 Northern Vets  48 
 345 A Pemberton o45 31 CEPAC  55 
259 346 B McWilkinson   u/a 34 10 
260 347 P Halpen   u/a  24 
 348 J Carr o50 13 Wallasey AC  31 
 349 R Settle o40 45 Red Rose RRC  36 
261 350 D Lawrenson   Mid-Cheshire AC  57 
262 351 P Frodsham   BICC Helsby 35 15 
263 352 C Robertshaw   u/a  20 
 353 W Clowes o50 14 u/a  27 
264 354 I Miller   u/a  28 
265 355 B Maher   Warrington AC  32 
266 356 D Vaughan   Rhyl AC 35 45 
267 357 P Scott-Davies   Sefton H 36 52 
268 358 J Miller   u/a 37 02 
269 359 B Stoakley   u/a  06 
 360 W Simpson o60 1 u/a  12 
270 361 S Brown   u/a 37 31 
 362 G Brown o40 46 u/a 38 27 
271 363 E Cain J 27 u/a 38 35 
 364 P Powell o60 2 CEPAC 38 42 
272 365 D Davies   u/a 40 19 
 366 R Johnson o50 15 Electricity Council RC 41 27 
 367 I W Jones o45 32 u/a 62 ? 
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“ANCHOR MOTORS” VETERANS men’s race – 4.5 miles 
 
Vet Race   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

1 16 J Etchells o40 1 Barrow AC 23 31 
2 17 L Carroll o40 2 Wirral AC  34 
3 36 T Harper o40 3 Wirral AC 24 05 
4 54 E Williams o45 1 Shrewsbury  28 
5 69 E Isaacs o45 2 Wirral AC  56 
6 70 P Lomas o40 4 Stockport H  59 
7 77 J Booth o40 5 Bury AC 25 14 
8 80 M Robinson o40 6 Charnwood AC  19 
9 84 G Lawson o40 7 Manchester H  26 
10 88 M Edge o40 8 Salford H  37 
11 90 M Morrell o45 3 Wirral AC  44 
12 96 A Sidebotham o40 9 Warrington AC  59 
13 98 V Williams o40 10 CEPAC 26 05 
14 104 F Walsh o40 11 Wirral AC  18 
15 108 K Peeney o40 12 L'pool Pembroke  28 
16 125 W Bowers o40 13 Wirral AC  52 
17 142 J Dearden o45 4 Frodsham H 27 10 
18 143 J Maginnis o45 5 Liverpool H  12 
19 144 P Keeley o40 14 Wrexham AC  12 
20 146 B Quennell o45 6 Warrington AC  13 
21 150 B Hall o45 7 Winsford AC  20 
22 153 J McKenna o40 15 Northern Vets  24 
23 156 D Newton o45 8 Warrington AC  26 
24 158 J Haslam o50 1 Bolton Utd H  29 
25 159 J Thomas o45 9 u/a  31 
26 161 D McLean o45 10 u/a  33 
27 163 R Leutziwger o40 16 Monterey AC, USA  35 
28 169 W Feury o45 11 Liverpool H  41 
29 170 J Thomas o40 17 CEPAC  41 
30 177 R Fletcher o45 12 CEPAC  53 
31 178 J Kavanagh o40 18 Warrington AC  55 
32 182 T Green o40 19 Wirral AC  59 
33 186 R Mackay o45 13 Holmfirth H 28 05 
34 196 T Day o40 20 Arrowe RR  18 
35 198 D Tomkinson o40 21 Rochdale H  20 
36 199 G Faulkner o45 14 CEPAC  23 
37 200 R Graves o45 15 Macclesfield  25 
38 205 M Lamb o40 22 CEPAC  28 
39 206 M Stobbs o40 23 Wirral AC  28 
40 208 H O’Toole o45 16 Crewe & Nantwich  32 
41 209 J Bancroft o50 2 Wirral AC  34 
42 210 D Tripp o45 17 Liverpool H  34 
43 216 B Forster o50 3 Winsford AC  46 
44 217 R Wilkes o40 24 u/a  46 
45 222 A Peat o40 25 Wirral AC  54 
46 227 D Nicholson o40 26 Frodsham H 29 00 
47 229 R Williamson o40 27 Crewe & Nantwich  06 
48 230 M Farrow o40 28 Manchester H  09 

 
 
Vet Race   Cat 
Pos Pos Name Cat Pos Club Time 
 

49 231 G Appleton o50 4 Warrington AC 29 13 
50 242 K Clark o45 18 Northern Vets  34 
51 245 D Norman o45 19 Wrexham AC  39 
52 246 E Newport o45 20 L'pool Pembroke  40 
53 247 N Jones o40 29 Ellesmere Port  42 
54 252 R Patterson o40 30 Liverpool H  53 
55 255 R Pye o40 31 Northern Vets  55 
56 258 A Justice o45 21 Mid-Cheshire  58 
57 260 J Piercy o45 22 Wirral AC 30 00 
58 261 D Sherriff o40 32 Altrincham  03 
59 264 D Morris o50 5 Oswestry Olympians  15 
60 265 L Baldwin o50 6 Wrexham AC  15 
61 267 J Wareing o40 33 Electricity Council RC  15 
62 271 R Roberts o40 34 CEPAC  20 
63 277 P Harrison o40 35 BICC Helsby  35 
64 279 J Maxfield o40 36 RAF Sealand  37 
65 280 E Mountford o50 7 Arrowe RR  39 
66 282 N Flanagan o40 37 u/a  41 
67 284 J Galvin o40 38 Leigh H  45 
68 288 B Spratt o45 23 Northern Vets  49 
69 297 V Malloy o45 24 Wrexham AC  59 
70 301 A Hassall o50 8 u/a 31 11 
71 304 A Tushingham o40 39 Cheshire Fire Brig  15 
72 307 D McMuldroch o45 25 Northampton Ph  21 
73 310 W Smith o45 26 Wirral AC  31 
74 313 P Jones o45 27 Northern Vets  39 
75 315 W King o45 28 Warrington AC  43 
76 316 G Burns o40 40 Altrincham & Dist  48 
77 313 C Doyle o50 9 Sefton H  53 
78 319 J Tipping o40 41 Wrexham AC  57 
79 320 P Dillon o50 10 CEPAC 32 03 
80 321 J Arnold o50 11 Deeside AAC  15 
81 325 J Kenyon o40 42 CEPAC  23 
82 333 K Mobbs o40 43 Oswestry Olympians  56 
83 334 B Hughes o45 29 L'pool Pembroke 32 59 
84 339 N Allington o50 12 Wirral AC 33 34 
85 341 E Campbell o45 30 u/a  41 
86 344 D Devaney o40 44 Northern Vets  48 
87 345 A Pemberton o45 31 CEPAC  55 
88 348 J Carr o50 13 Wallasey AC 34 31 
89 349 R Settle o40 45 Red Rose RRC  36 
90 353 W Clowes o50 14 u/a 35 27 
91 360 W Simpson o60 1 u/a 37 12 
92 362 G Brown o40 46 u/a 38 27 
93 364 P Powell o60 2 CEPAC  42 
94 366 R Johnson o50 15 Electricity Council RC 41 27 
95 367 I W Jones o45 32 u/a 62 ?. 

  

Tony Blackwell's third consecutive victory in the senior race; Leo Carroll just thwarted in his fourth attempt of consecutive victories in the 
vets race. 
 

CEPAC thanks:- 
 

its sponsors: BROWNS THE JEWELLERS  
 ANCHOR MOTOR CO LTD  
 BRITISH ATHLETICS CLUB  
 JAMES PARKER AND SONS LTD 
 

 
 

visiting officials: D HANNA 
 G EDWARDS  
 B LAMBERT  
 D HUGHES 

Also: Chester Race Company Ltd for use of facilities 
 Chester City Council 
 City Police 
 St John's Ambulance Brigade 
 and ALL other helpers 
 

BEST WISHES FOR 1983 from:  
 CEPAC 
 Steve Cutler/N Cutler (Entry Secs) 
 John Driscoll (Gen Sec, CEPAC)  
 Joe Shellhorn (Chairman, CEPAC)

****Corrections to results and other comments to John Driscoll  
 

****REMEMBER, REMEMBER 19th MARCH – 1983 OPEN LADIES CROSS COUNTRY MEETING IN ELLESMERE PORT:  
Details in 'AW’ or from John Driscoll 


